Page 1                                                                           www.modularpowertech.com                                   AN003_MPT11210IL-EVB_Rev2.2
APPLICATION NOTE
AN003_MPT11210IL Evaluation Board User Guide
Introduction
The MPT11210IL are fully integrated step down DCDC converters with control, gate drive, compensation,
MOSFET switches, and high performance magnetics. They come in an advanced 11mm x 11mm x 4.59mm 76-
pin open frame package and require only a small number of external components to make complete converter
solutions. This user guide should be used together with the latest MPT11210IL datasheets for detailed Output

          Figure 5. Recommended probe configuration.
Page 10                                                      www.modularpowertech.com                         AN003_MPT11210IL-EVB_Rev2.2
Evaluation Board Ordering Information
Part Number Evaluation Board (EVB) Specifications
MPT11210IL MPT11210IL-EVB 12V, 10A
MPT11215IL MPT11215IL-EVB 12V, 15A